Michael J. Baxter, #26459 JETER TURNER SOOK BAXTER, LLP 1200 Main, Suite 101 P.O. Box 128 Hays, KS 67601 (785) 628-8226

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Failure of RFORTUNA, LLC)	Docket No. 25-CONS-3056-CPEN
(Operator) to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-111 at the)	
Boles #3-11 well in Seward County, Kansas)	CONSERVATION DIVISION
)	
	_)	License No. 36101

WITHDRAWAL OF REQUEST FOR HEARING

COMES NOW, RFORTUNA, LLC, by and through Michael J. Baxter of Jeter Turner Sook Baxter, LLP, and hereby withdraws the Request for Hearing submitted on September 12, 2024 as the subject well is no longer owned and/or operated by RFORTUNA, LLC.

Dated: December 27, 2024

JETER TURNER SOOK BAXTER, LLP

/s/ Michael J. Baxter Michael J. Baxter, #26459 1200 Main, Suite 101 P.O. Box 128, Hays, KS 67601 (785) 628-8226 (785) 628-1376 (Fax) mbaxter@jeterlawoffice.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true copy of the above document has been served to the parties and counsel listed below by means of electronic service and U.S. Mail, First Class, postage prepaid, on the 27th day of December, 2024.

TRISTAN KIMBRELL, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 Tristan.Kimbrell@ks.gov

FRED MACLAREN
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1
210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A
DODGE CITY, KS 67801
frederic.maclaren@ks.gov

ROBYN STALKFLEET, ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A DODGE CITY, KS 67801 Robyn.Stalkfleet@ks.gov

KENNY SULLIVAN, DISTRICT #1 SUPERVISOR KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 1 210 E. FRONTVIEW SUITE A DODGE CITY, KS 67801 Kenny.Sullivan@ks.gov

ROHAN SIDDHANTHI RFORTUNA LLC 3401 PUTTER PL COLUMBUS, IN 47203-2711

/s/ Michael J. Baxter
Michael J. Baxter, #26459